MeSH Tree Structures - 2015

E6 - PROCEDURES AND TECHNIQUES-DENTISTRY

Dentistry
Dentistry E6
Air Abrasion, Dental E6.20
Anesthesia, Dental £6.45
Hypnosis, Dental E6.45.481
Dental Atraumatic Restorative Treatment E6.70
Dental Bonding E6.95
Cementation _ £6.95.170
Light-Curing of Dental Adhesives E6.95.585
Self-Curing of Dental Resins E6.95.850
Dental Care E6.170
Dental Care for Aged E6.170.100
Dental Care for Children E6.170.152
Dental Care for Chronically 11l E6.170.205
Dental Care for Disabled E6.170.310
Dental Debonding E6.178
Dental Equipment E6.186
Curing Lights, Dental E6.186.104
Dental Articulators E6.186.210
Dental Devices, Home Care E6.186.250
Dental High-Speed Equipment E6.186.376
Dental Instruments E6.186.501
Matrix Bands E6.186.501.630
Rubber Dams E6.186.670
Dental Health Surveys E6.208
Dental Plaque Index E6.208.250
DMF Index E6.208.266
Index of Orthodontic Treatment Need E6.208.421
Oral Hygiene Index E6.208.576
Periodontal Index E6.208.720
Dental High-Speed Technique E6.216
Dental Implantation E6.231
Dental Implantation, Endosseous E6.231.310
Blade Implantation E6.231.310.340
Dental Implantation, Endosseous, Endodontic E6.231.310.360
Immediate Dental Implant Loading E6.231.310.450
Dental Implantation, Subperiosteal E6.231.482
Dental Models E6.261
Dental Occlusion E6.276
Bite Force E6.276.125
Dental Occlusion, Balanced E6.276.293
Dental Occlusion, Centric E£6.276.459
Vertical Dimension E6.276.459.733
Dental Pins E6.292
Dental Polishing E6.298
Dental Stress Analysis E6.308
Dentistry, Operative E6.323
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E3.155.
E3.155.
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N2.421.
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E6 - PROCEDURES AND TECHNIQUES-DENTISTRY

Dentistry
Dentistry, Operative
Crown Lengthening

Crown Lengthening E6.323.115 E6.658.
Dental Cavity Lining E6.323.225
Dental Restoration Failure E6.323.400 E6.780.
Dental Restoration, Permanent E6.323.428 £6.780. E7.695.
Crowns E6.323.428.100 E6.323. E6.780.
E6.780. E7.695.
Post and Core Technique £6.323.428.100.500 E6.323. E6.780.
E6.780.
Dental Restoration Repair E6.323.428.187 E6.780. E7.695.
Inl ays E6.323.428.275 E6.780. E6.780.
E7.695.
Dental Restoration, Temporary E6.323.528 E6.780. E7.695.
Crowns E6.323.528.250 E6.323, E6.780.
E6.780. E7.695.
Post and Core Technique E6.323.528.250.500 E6.323. E6.780.
E6.780.
Dental Marginal Adaptation E6.323.764 E6.658. E6.780.

Diagnosis, Oral E6.342
Dental Caries Activity Tests E6.342.250
Dental Pulp Test E6.342.377
Photography, Dental E6.342.488 E1.370. E5.712.
Radiography, Dental E6.342.764 E1.370.

Age Determination by Teeth E6.342.764.142 E1.370.
Radiography, Bitewing E6.342.764.600 E1.370.
Radiography, Dental, Digital E6.342.764.716 E1.370. E1.370.
E1.370.
Radiography, Panoramic E6.342.764.750 E1.370.
Sialography E6.342.764.793 E1.370. E1.370.

Electrogalvanism, Intraoral E6.377

Endodontics E6.397 H2.163.
Apicoectomy E6.397.102 E4.545. E6.645.
Dental Implantation, Endosseous, Endodontic E6.397.345 E4.545. E6.231.

E6.645. E6.780.
Dental Pulp Capping E6.397.370
Pulpectomy E6.397.633
Pulpotomy E6.397.695
Root Canal Therapy E6.397.778
Apexification E6.397.778.188
Dental Pulp Devitalization E6.397.778.377
Root Canal Obturation E6.397.778.778
Retrograde Obturation E6.397.778.778.648
Root Canal Preparation E6.397.778.889 E6.931.
Tooth Replantation E6.397.898 E4.545. E4.936.
E6.645.

Esthetics, Dental E6.420
Enamel Microabrasion E6.420.500
Tooth Bleaching E£6.420.750

Infection Control, Dental E6.470 N6.850.

Jaw Relation Record E6.520
Centric Relation E6.520.200

Mouth Rehabilitation E6.584

Myofunctional Therapy E6.603 E2.779. E2.831.

E2.831.

Odontometry E6.623 E1.370. E5.41.

Oral Medicine E6.640 H2.163.

Oral Surgical Procedures E6.645 E4.545
Apicoectomy E6.645.100 E4.545. E6.397.
Gingivectomy E6.645.350 E4.545. E6.721.
Gingivoplasty E6.645.355 E4.545. E6.721.



E6 - PROCEDURES AND TECHNIQUES-DENTISTRY

Dentistry
Oral Surgical Procedures
Glossectomy

Glossectomy E6.645.380 E4.545.
Guided Tissue Regeneration, Periodontal E6.645.410 E4.680. E6.721.
Jaw Fixation Techniques E6.645.440 E4.545.
Mandibular Advancement E6.645.500 E4.545. E6.658.
Maxillofacial Prosthesis Implantation E6.645.510 E4.545. E4.650.
Mandibular Prosthesis Implantation E6.645.510.500 E4.545. E4.650.
Oral Surgical Procedures, Preprosthetic E6.645.550 E4.545,
Alveolar Ridge Augmentation E6.645.550.100 E4.545.
Alveolectomy E6.645.550.110 E4.545.
Alveoloplasty E6.645.550.120 E4.545.
Dental Implantation E6.645.550.280 E4.545. E4.650.
E6.231 E6.780.
Dental Implantation, Endosseous £6.645.550.280.280 E4.545. E6.231.
E6.780.
Blade Implantation E6.645.550.280.280.150 E4.545. E6.231.
E6.780.
Dental Implantation, Endosseous, Endodontic E6.645.550.280.280.280 E4.545. E6.231.
E6.397. E6.780.
Immediate Dental Implant Loading E6.645.550.280.280.450 E4.545. E6.231.
E6.780.
Dental Implantation, Subperiosteal E6.645.550.280.290 E4.545., E6.231.
E6.780.
Vestibuloplasty E6.645.550.800 E4.545.
Orthognathic Surgical Procedures E6.645.562 E4.545. E4.555.
Alveolar Bone Grafting E6.645.562.124 E4.545. E4.555.
Genioplasty E6.645.562.249
Mandibular Osteotomy E6.645.562.374
Mandibular Reconstruction E6.645.562.500
Maxillary Osteotomy E6.645.562.750
Osteotomy, Le Fort E6.645.575 E4.545. E4.555.
Osteotomy, Sagittal Split Ramus E6.645.637 E4.545. E4.555.
Sinus Floor Augmentation E6.645.668 E4.545. E4.555.
Tooth Extraction E6.645.700 E4.545.
Serial Extraction E6.645.700.680 E4.545. E6.658.
Tooth Replantation E6.645.710 E4.545. E4.936.
E6.397.
Orthodontics E6.658 H2.163.
Dental Marginal Adaptation E6.658.224 E6.323. E6.780.
Mandibular Advancement £6.658.280 E4.545. E6.645.
Orthodontic Anchorage Procedures E6.658.337
Orthodontic Appliance Design E6.658.450 E5.320. E6.912.
Orthodontic Appliances E6.658.453
Occlusal Splints E6.658.453.510
Orthodontic Appliances, Functional E6.658.453.560
Activator Appliances E6.658.453.560.100 E6.658.
Orthodontic Appliances, Removable E6.658.453.578
Activator Appliances E6.658.453.578.100 E6.658.
Extraoral Traction Appliances E6.658.453.578.360
Orthodontic Brackets E6.658.453.590
Orthodontic Retainers E6.658.453.637
Orthodontic Wires E6.658.453.684
Orthodontics, Corrective E6.658.578
Crown Lengthening E6.658.578.99 E6.323.
Occlusal Adjustment E6.658.578.200
Orthodontic Extrusion E6.658.578.225
Orthodontic Space Closure E6.658.578.229
Palatal Expansion Technique E6.658.578.458
Tooth Movement E6.658.578.836
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Dentistry
Orthodontics
Orthodontics, Interceptive

Orthodontics, Interceptive
Serial Extraction
Orthodontics, Preventive
Space Maintenance
Pathology, Oral
Periodontics
Dental Prophylaxis
Dental Scaling
Root Planing
Periodontal Debridement
Gingivectomy
Gingivoplasty
Guided Tissue Regeneration, Periodontal
Periodontal Dressings
Periodontal Index

Periodontal Prosthesis
Periodontal Splints
Subgingival Curettage
Root Planing
Preventive Dentistry
Dental Prophylaxis
Dental Scaling
Root Planing
Fluoridation
Mouth Protectors
Oral Hygiene
Dental Devices, Home Care
Toothbrushing
Prosthodontics
Dental Casting Technique
Dental Implantation

Dental Implantation, Endosseous
Blade Implantation
Dental Implantation, Endosseous, Endodontic
Immediate Dental Implant Loading

Dental Implantation, Subperiosteal

Dental Prosthesis
Crowns

Post and Core Technique

Dental Abutments
Dental Clasps
Dental Implants

Dental Implants, Single-Tooth
Dental Prosthesis Design

Dental Implant-Abutment Design
Dental Prosthesis, Implant-Supported
Dental Prosthesis Repair
Dental Prosthesis Retention

E6.658.641
E6.658.641.890
E6.658.703
E6.658.703.675
E6.685

E6.721
E6.721.189
E6.721.189.350
E6.721.189.350.650
E6.721.189.675
E6.721.321
E6.721.384
E6.721.485
E6.721.595
E6.721.658

E6.721.721
E6.721.721.680
E6.721.874
E6.721.874.650
E6.761
E6.761.227
E6.761.227.350
E6.761.227.350.650
E6.761.382
E6.761.599
E6.761.726
E6.761.726.292
E6.761.726.794
E6.780
E6.780.250
E6.780.314

E6.780.314.310

E6.780.314.310.340

E6.780.314.310.360

E6.780.314.310.450

E6.780.314.482

E6.780.345
E6.780.345.250

E6.780.345.250.500

E6.780.345.500
E6.780.345.562
E6.780.345.593

E6.780.345.593.185
E6.780.345.625
E6.780.345.625.500
E6.780.345.630
E6.780.345.656
E6.780.345.687

E4.545.

H2.163.
H2.163.
E6.761.
E6.761.
E6.721.

E4.545.
E4.545.
E4.680.

E5.318.
N5.715.
N6.890.
E7.695.

E6.721.
H2.163.
E6.721.
E6.721.
E6.721.
N6.890.
E7.700.
E2.547.
E6.186.

H2.163.
E6.912.
E4.545.
E6.231
E4.545.
E6.645.
E4.545.
E6.645.
E4.545.
E6.397.
E4.545.
E6.645.
E4.545.
E6.645.
E7.695.
E6.323.
E6.780.
E6.323.
E6.780.
E7.695.
E7.695.
D25.339.
J1.637.
E7.695.
E6.912.
E6.912.
E7.695.
E6.912.

E6.645.

E6.761.
E6.645.
E6.645.
E6.645.

E6.208.
N6.850.

E6.761.

E6.721.

J1.637.

E7.222.

E4.650.
E6.645.
E6.231.

E6.231.

E6.231.

E6.645.

E6.231.

E6.231.

E6.323.

E7.695.
E6.323.

E7.695.
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Dentistry
Prosthodontics
Dental Prosthesis
Dental Restoration Failure

Dental Restoration Failure
Dental Restoration, Permanent
Crowns

Post and Core Technique

Dental Restoration Repair
Dental Restoration Wear
Dental Veneers

Inlays

Dental Restoration, Temporary
Dental Veneers
Dentures
Denture Bases
Denture, Complete
Denture, Complete, Immediate
Denture, Complete, Lower
Denture, Complete, Upper
Denture Design
Denture Liners
Denture, Overlay
Denture, Partial
Denture, Partial, Fixed
Denture, Partial, Fixed, Resin-Bonded
Denture, Partial, Immediate
Denture, Partial, Removable
Denture, Partial, Temporary
Denture Precision Attachment
Denture Rebasing
Denture Repair
Denture Retention
Inlays

Palatal Obturators
Tooth, Artificial
Dental Marginal Adaptation
Tissue Conditioning (Dental)
Surgery, Oral
Orthognathic Surgery
Technology, Dental
Dental Casting Technique
Dental Impression Technique
Dental Prosthesis Design
Dental Implant-Abutment Design
Dental Prosthesis Repair
Dental Soldering
Denture Design
Denture Identification Marking
Denture Rebasing
Denture Repair
Gingival Retraction Techniques
Orthodontic Appliance Design
Tooth Preparation
Dental Cavity Preparation
Dental Etching
Acid Etching, Dental
Root Canal Preparation

E6.780.345.725
E6.780.345.737
E6.780.345.737.100

E6.780.345.737.100.500

E6.780.345.737.112
E6.780.345.737.125
E6.780.345.737.250
E6.780.345.737.500

E6.780.345.740
E6.780.345.750
E6.780.345.760
E6.780.345.760.281
E6.780.345.760.290
E6.780.345.760.290.254
E6.780.345.760.290.379
E6.780.345.760.290.504
E6.780.345.760.300
E6.780.345.760.357
E6.780.345.760.395
E6.780.345.760.433
E6.780.345.760.433.271
E6.780.345.760.433.271.260
E6.780.345.760.433.342
E6.780.345.760.433.413
E6.780.345.760.433.484
E6.780.345.760.433.555
E6.780.345.760.471
E6.780.345.760.500
E6.780.345.760.550
E6.780.345.817

E6.780.345.850
E6.780.345.875
E6.780.620
E6.780.895
E6.892
E6.892.500
E6.912
E6.912.115
E6.912.130
E6.912.145
E6.912.145.750
E6.912.160
E6.912.190
E6.912.250
E6.912.275
E6.912.280
E6.912.285
E6.912.480
E6.912.675
E6.931
E6.931.325
E6.931.475
E6.931.475.111
E6.931.625

E6.323.
E6.323.
E6.323.
E6.780.
E6.323.
E6.780.
E6.323.

E6.780.
E6.323.
E7.695.
E6.323.
E6.780.
E7.695.
E7.695.
E7.695.
E7.695.
E7.695.
E7.695.
E6.912.
E7.695.
E7.695.
E7.695.
E7.695.
E7.695.
E7.695.
E7.695.
E7.695.
E7.695.
E6.912.
E6.912.

E6.323.
E7.695.
E7.695.
E7.695.
E6.323.

H2.163.
H2.163.

H2.10.

E6.780.
E6.780.
E6.780.
E6.780.

E6.780.

E6.780.
E6.780.

E5.320.

E6.397.

E7.695.
E6.323.
E7.695.
E6.323.

E7.695.

E6.780.

E7.695.

E6.780.

E6.658.

H2.403.
J1.897.

E6.658.
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Dentistry
Tooth Preparation
Tooth Preparation, Prosthodontic

Tooth Preparation, Prosthodontic E6.931.750
Tooth Remineralization E6.950



